CY25402/CY25422/CY25482
Two PLL Programmable Clock Generator
with Spread Spectrum
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-12565 Rev. *C  Revised August 10, 2009
Features
■ Two fully integrated phase locked loops (PLLs)
■ Input frequency range

CY25402/CY25422/CY25482
Document #: 001-12565 Rev. *C Page 9 of 10
Ordering Information
Part Number[3] Type VDD(V) Production Flow
Pb-free
CY25402SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25402SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25482SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25482SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25422SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 1.8V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25422SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 1.8V Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25402SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25402SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25482SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25482SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 2.5V, 3.0V or 3.3V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25422SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC Supply Voltage: 1.8V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25422SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC -Tape & Reel Supply Voltage: 1.8V Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
Figure 7. 8-lead (150-Mil) SOIC S8
SEATING PLANE
PIN 1 ID